<USTATE>DERT2223>AMPT 15090 _APPL |

R e CONTACT mp AMP [ncorporated
APPLICATOR PARTS LIST SIDEWISE INS. PIERCING e v, o 17105w 3808

no. DESCRIPTION REQ. PART NO. ||wo. DESCRIPTION REG. PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS

T LA\ WIRE CRIMPER 7 453542-2 i|l42] SHEAR PLATE, LEFT 1 811855-1 TO APPLY TERMINAL £1485-2

2 |/ A\ INS. CRIMPER - - 43 SHEAR BLOCK, RIGHT 1 286372 -

2 [A\ AnvIL 1 £594542-3 |44 FLOATING SHEAR 1 465406 WIRE SIZE - -

4 ANY ]I SPACER i a10070-86 45 RETAINING PL, FRONT 1 a11714-3 Fl.AT CABLE .085 X |03I5 ThHK -

s [ A\ SHEAR BLADE - - 45| RETAINING PL, REAR 1 | 8108231 ~ CRIMP HEIGHT -

E | /1\ REAR SHEAR PLATE - - 47 SPRING. SHEAR RETURN 1 374322 - . 083 -

7 REAR ANVIL SPACER PL 7 533468-1 ||48 SHEAR DEPRESSOR 1 453302-1 — - -

B [/\ FRONT SHEAR PLATE - - 43 KEY, SHEAR RET. 1 386358 - - -

=4 REAR ANVIL SPACER PL. — - 50 - - - CRIMP SI1ZE | TYrPE FEED

16 FRONT ANVIL SPACER PL - - 517 - - — WIRE 155 | F

13 SPACER 7 3706598 | |)52 - - - INSUL . - - . 200

12 SPACER DEPRESSOR 1 370831 =3 - - - S EEVEN - -

13 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1 3B777S 54 - - - INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE

14 REAR STRIP GUIDE 7 4654713~-1 S5 - - - - FLAT CABLE

55 - - - EXPLODED VIEW

150 AamM 7 471812 s7| - — — A-8002-13

18| TOOL HOLDER - - 58 - - - REMARKS s

17| ADJ. CRIMP MOUNT - - 55 - - - A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

18 ADJ. BLOCK - - 50 - — - 2. TOP 7OOL MOUNTING SEQUENCE

19 APPLICATOR MOUNT ASSY. | — - &1 - - - FROM RAM QUTWARD: [TEM 11,

20 BASE PLATE 1 455100 &2 - - - ITEM 1, [TEM 12, & ITEM 48

21 BASE BLOCK 7 465101 £3 - - - 3. CONTACT BENT UP 30 DEG.

22 STRIP GUIDE PLATE 1 | 1-4658513-3 {84 - - - MOUNT HOSE IN BASE CASTING

23 ANV IL HOLDER — - 55 TENSION ADJ. PLATE 1 I74999 CHIP MHOLE

24 WIRE STOP GUIDE 1 811787-1 M SCELLANEOUS

2 WIRE STOP 1 38636711 |E5 - - -

25| STRIPPER MOUNT 1 385382 &7 LUBRICATOR ASSY 1 4651842

27 RETAINER PLATE 1 388078 £8| SYNTHETIC OIL REF| 22014-1

28 STRIPPER MOUNT BRACKET | 1 387715-1 [1B8] FLEX LUBE TUBE 1 8112321

29 STRIPPER BUSHING 1 3880438-1 |[i7c AIR BLAST ASSY 1 4553502

30 STQCK ORAG 1 386955 71 - - - THIS APPLICATOR IS TQ BE USED ON .

31 STOCK ORAG HANDLE - - 72|  CLAMP 1 23397-1 AMP—-Q-LECTRIC 1-471273-3 i

32 STOCK DRAG 5TUD 1 374900 - — MECH. FEED i

33] STOCK DRAG SPRING 7 370572 N

34|  STOCK DRAG AGJ. NUT 7 21022-3 SERIAL NO. DATE SHIPPED BR- 11-s0

35| FEED FINGER HOLDER T 386942 €. MIYER

36| FEED FINGER 1 386941 CUSTOMER NAME ANO ADDRESS “}"Zﬂ-m

37 FEED FINGER TIP 1 87251 O e
Locsa FEED FINGER BUIDE 1 &§85915-2 i
A |38l BaseE casTing 1 570238 € | REDRAWN WrCHANGES £ E a0 i -
DIST|40 GUARD 1 4578R5-6 - ECN A-275130 - - LOG SHEET |REV

41 - = - P LTR REVISION RECORD APP |DATE A o o565457-4 Tor 2 C

10 DEC 1990 09:43:16 AMP11509

i




<USIA1B>DEPT2223>AMP1 150351, APPL T

) TYPE
- AMP Incorporated
APPLICATOR PARTS LLIST | HARDWARE _ AR e e s0e
NO. DESCRIPTICON SI2E LETH. |RES PART NO. NO. DESCRIFPTION SiZE LGTH.|REQ FPART NO.
100 SCREW, SHC 1/4-20 B2 2 210071-3 123 WASHER, FLAT -8 - 1 2T055-&
—_ BASE PLATE (20 TO BASE BLROCK (212 - - - - TENSION ADJ PL (8%) TG FEED FINGER HOLOER (3535 -
1017 SCREW, SHC 17420 .82 2 21001-3 124 SCREW, arC 1/74-20 1.00 = 21001-8
- STRIP GUIDE PL (227 TC BASE BLOCK (2o - - - - ToP TOOLING TQO RAM (152 — - -
102 SCREW, SHC 17420 1.00 =4 21007 -8 125 SCREW, HEX HD -SELF TRPING 8-32 L2 4 1-221688~5
- R RET. PL (48> SHEAR PL (42) SHEAR BLK (43} TOj BASE PL (21) - SUARD c40) TO BRKT (412 TO| MT (S50 - - -
103 SCREW, BHSC 1032 .35 - 2-21002-8 1265 SCREW, S6C SET CUP PT 8-32 .19 T 3-21008~%2
- F STRIP FOLD (103 THRU R RET. PL (48D TO ISHEAR| PL (42) - WIRE STOFP GUIDE (24) TO STRIPPER MT (282 -~ -
104 SCREW, BHSC E-52 .25 T 1=-2100Z~a 127 SCREW, SHC 10=32 - - -
- KEY (4892 TOQ FRONT RET. P£L (453 - B - - 128 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING ¢ , 125 — - -
7105 SCREW, SHC 10-32 .50 2 2~21000-5 - FEED FINGER TIP (37) SPALER ¢ ) TC FEED FINGER| (353 -~
- FRONT RET. PL (48) 7O SHEAR PL (42 E SHEAR bLEK (432 129 PIN, DOWEL @ 187 7.00 - 1=-Z1C3C-5
108 SCREW,. SHO 1/4-20 .75 2 21061 ~4 - FEED FINGER (3B6) TC FEED F|INGER HOLDER (35} ~ -
- ANVIL €3 ANVIL SPACER (43| R SPACER PL (7|70 BASE PL (272 130 SCREW, BHASC g2 .30 - 2=-21802~2
107 SCREW, 3HC 8-~32 .80 =2 2-21060-7 - FEED FINGER TIFP (37) TO FEED FINGER {382 - -
108 WASHER, FLAT 3] - 2 21055~8 1337 SCREW, S0C SET cuP PT 8-3z 12 - 3-21005-8
- F STRIP GUIDE (13> & FEED FINGER (38p TO STRIPIG. PL (22 - FEED FINGER (35) £ (38 TO PIN (129 - -
109 SCREW, SHC 8-32 .EC 2 2~=21000~7 132 SCREW, SOC SET ot PY B-~32 B0 - 4-2T00E-4
1780 WASHFR, FLAT -8 - e 21 055-8 123 WASHER, FLAT =8 - - 27055-5
- REAR STRIP GUIDE (142 TO SHTRIP GUIDE| PL [Z2F) - 134 NUT, HEX 8-32 - - 21015~-8
111 NUT, REX 10-32 - 1 21018-7 - TENSION ADJ. PL (853 TO FEFED FINSER HOLDER| <35 -
- ORAG STUD (32} TO STQLK DRAS (30} - - - - - - - - -
12 SCREW, S50C SET 1,4-20 1] 1 S—-21849-3F - - - - - -
- RAM £IN TO RAM (13) - - - - - - - - - -
113 SCREW, SHT 1./4-20 - - - - - - - - -
- PUNCH HOLDER (513 70 REAR F RAM (C15p - - - - - - - - -~
114 SCREW, HEX HD CAP arg8-18 1.25 3 F-21018-2 144 SCREW,. SAHC 10-32 &2 = F-271000-5
118 WASHER, HARDENED STL .38 ID - 3 371178 145 WASHER, FLAT *T0 - 2 27055-7
- BASE PLATE (20 TO BASE CABTING (322 - - - - MT ON-OFF VALVE TO REEL BRET - - - -
118 SCREW, SHC 10-32 . B8 2 3-21000-8 - - - - - -
- RET Pt (27) B STRIPPER MT BRET (282 0 SASE BLEK 21) - - - - - -
117 SCREW, SHC 10-32 B2 1 I-21000-& NOTES:
- STRIPPER MT (25) TO STRIPPER MT BRKT| (282 - -
118 SCREW, BHSC T10-32 .38 1 2-21002-8 -
— STRIPPER (25 & BUSHING (282 TO STRIPPER MT (382 -
118 SCREW, S0C., SET SUP RPT S5-40 .38 - G-21088-1 -
120 NUT, HEX S40 - - 1210182 -
- FEED FINGER TIP (371 TQ FEELD FINGER (382 - - -
Lozl T 21 SCREW, SHG 10=-32 .50 - J3~-21000-5 -
A - FEED FINGER €36y TG F. F. HOLCER (35) - -
— _ - - =z LOS SHEET |REV
o;sr 1f~2 fCREN,_ SHC 3_32 fs - 2 21:_:00 5 A Lo 555451 -4 gl c
1D DFC 1990 08:45.14 AMP11509




